

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 661 OF 2004

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, permission to place additional affidavit and permission to place additional documents on record and office report )

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG., Punjab.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners, in terms of the orders dated 7th March, 2005, were permitted

to declare the result of the examination and fill fifty per cent of seats in Post-Graduate

courses, awaiting the pronouncement of judgment in the cases heard by 7-Judge

Constitution Bench. The decision is still awaited. Therefore, without prejudice to the

rights and contentions of the parties, we permit the State/University to fill up the

...2/-

-2-

remaining fifty percent seats in Post-Graduate courses subject to the condition that from

every individual candidate, a specific undertaking will be obtained that the admission is

subject to the result of the pending litigation in this Court and that no equity by the

admitted candidates would be claimed on the ground that they have put in some months'

study in the said courses.

List this matter after the decision is rendered by the Constitution Bench.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master